"effective for school year 2020-2021 only, computed 
as".

Page 89-lines 16 through 26 Delete entirely.

Page 90-lines 1 through 5 Delete entirely.

Page 90-line 18 After "transfer" delete balance of line.

Page 90-line 19 Delete line through "($38,233,759.00)" and insert 
"nineteen million thirty-three thousand seven hundred 
fifty-nine dollars ($19,033,759.00)".

Page 116-line 26 After "needs," delete balance of line.

Page 116-line 27 Delete line through "($25,789,794.00)" and insert "six 
million five hundred eighty-nine thousand seven hundred 
ninety-four dollars ($6,589,794.00)".

Page 117-line 7 Delete entirely.

Page 119-line 1 Delete "[MINERAL SEVERANCE TAX DIVERSION]" and insert 
"[RESERVED]".

Page 119-line 3 After "314." insert "[RESERVED.]".

Page 119-lines 5 through 26 Delete entirely.

Page 120 Delete entirely.

Page 121-lines 2 and 3 Delete entirely.

[...]

Page 30-line 9 After "7." insert ", 8."; under GENERAL FUND increase 
amount by "1,975,000"; under FEDERAL FUNDS increase 
amount by "1,025,000"; under OTHER FUNDS increase 
amount by "12,000 SR".

Page 33-after line 12 Insert:

"8.  Of this general fund appropriation, one million nine hundred seventy-five 
thousand dollars ($1,975,000.00), of this federal funds appropriation, one 
million twenty-five thousand dollars ($1,025,000.00) and of this other funds 
special revenue appropriation, twelve thousand dollars ($12,000.00 SR) shall 
only be expended for adolescent mental health services including residential 
services, psychiatric hospitalization and step down residential services.".

To the extent required by this amendment:  adjust totals; and renumber as 
necessary.

[...]

technology, administration and any other institutional entity of the university.

(b)  Of this general fund appropriation, and in addition to any other 
general funds appropriated directly to the college of agriculture and natural 
resources or college of engineering and applied sciences, not less than thirty-
four million dollars ($34,000,000.00) is appropriated for the college of 
agriculture and natural resources and of this general fund appropriation, not 
less than twenty-two million dollars ($22,000,000.00) is appropriated for the 
college of engineering and applied sciences.".

To the extent required by this amendment:  adjust totals; and renumber as 
necessary. BEBOUT, AGAR, BONER, HICKS, KINSKEY, STEINMETZ

ROLL CALL
Ayes:  Senator(s) Agar, Baldwin, Bebout, Biteman, Boner, Bouchard, Dockstader,

[...]

Section Under Consideration:

Section 300s. ADDITION TO 300 SECTION

* * * * * * * * * *

Page 140-after line 20 Insert the following new section and renumber as 
necessary:

"[COMMUNITY COLLEGE APPROPRIATION AND MATCHING FUNDS]

Section 329.

(a)  There is appropriated three million five hundred thousand dollars 
($3,500,000.00) from the strategic investments and projects account to the 
Wyoming community college commission for disbursement in equal amounts to each 
community college district. These funds shall be used for any purpose designated 
by each district. This appropriation shall not be transferred or expended for 
any other purpose.

(b)  There is appropriated one million five hundred thousand dollars 
($1,500,000.00) from the strategic investments and projects account to the 
Wyoming community college commission for disbursement to each community college 
district in the amounts specified in this subsection. These funds shall be used 
for any purpose designated by each district. This appropriation shall not be 
transferred or expended for any other purpose. Funds appropriated in this 
subsection shall be allocated as follows:

(i)  Two hundred fifty-four thousand eight hundred fifty dollars 
($254,850.00) to Casper College;

(ii)  One hundred thirty-two thousand dollars ($132,000.00) to 
Central Wyoming Community College;

(iii)  One hundred fifteen thousand nine hundred fifty dollars 
($115,950.00) to Eastern Wyoming College;

(iv)  Three hundred sixteen thousand six hundred fifty dollars 
($316,650.00) to Laramie County Community College;

(v)  One hundred one thousand four hundred dollars ($101,400.00) to 
Northwest College;

(vi)  Three hundred twenty-five thousand eight hundred dollars 
($325,800.00) to the Northern Wyoming Community College District;

(vii)  Two hundred fifty-three thousand three hundred fifty dollars 
($253,350.00) to Western Wyoming Community College.

(c)  There is appropriated ten million dollars ($10,000,000.00) from the 
strategic investments and projects account to the state treasurer for deposit 
in equal amounts into seven (7) separate accounts to provide matching funds to